

## AGENDA REPORT MEETING: STORMWATER UTILITY BOARD AGENDA CATEGORY: STORMWATER MASTER PLAN PRELIMINARY DRAFT

**Item:** Discuss and Review Stormwater Master Plan Preliminary Draft

**Department:** Engineering

**Date of Meeting:** Wednesday, October 18, 2023

Fiscal Impact: \$0

Presented By: Hussey Gay Bell

**Action Requested:** None

## **Summary:**

Hussey Gay Bell (HGB) was contracted to develop a Stormwater Master Plan (SMP). The purpose of the SMP is to develop a blueprint for the City to address current and future stormwater maintenance obligations. Also, the SMP will identify future stormwater investment needs and propose funding options. The City of Lawrenceville's stormwater infrastructure is nearing the end of its useful life. In order to stay ahead of repairs, HGB developed the Master Plan to be proactive by providing estimated costs for repairs and categorizing them based on ratings. These ratings determine where the project lies within the schedule for repair. HGB will be presenting the preliminary draft of the plan and be available for any questions on their recommendations.

## **Fiscal Impact:**

None

## **Attachments/Exhibits:**

**HGB Stormwater Master Plan**